PRESS RELEASE BY THE MALTA COMPETITION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS AUTHORITY

The Malta Competition and Consumer Affairs Authority (MCCAA) would like to inform the public of the product recall that the manufacturer has made regarding ‘Dunlop Travel Hair Dryer 1200W’; Model Number: Ch-601, Batch: 2051518 (photo attached).

This product has been withdrawn from the market as it has been found that the fan of this product may come loose during use. This can lead to overheating of the hair dryer, possibly causing the housing of the dryer to become dangerously hot.

This product was sold between September 2018 until May 2019. Consumers who have purchased this product are being requested to stop using it immediately and return the product to the relevant place of purchase.

For further information or other queries, please contact the MCCAA on marketsurveillance@mccaa.org.mt.

Source: Government of Malta